
 

Import Tariff :- 
PROMPT TERMINALS (P) LIMITED –  

CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION  
TUTICORIN 

 Import Tariff -  2021 
Sr.No Description Tariff 
      Rs. Rs. 

Container Size 20' 40' 
A   CFS Delivery:  (CFS De-Stuffing) :-     
    Arranging movement of Laden Containers from TCT to CFS, Lift 

Off,  Seal opening,  Supplying Labour / Fork Lift for Direct  de-
stuffing and loading into the Customer’s Lorry, Lift on empty 
containers, Movment of Empty container from to various empty 
plot, Lift Off of empty containers 

6500 9200 
    

    

  
  

          
B   CY Delivery ( Factory De-Stuffing):-  

4800 7350     Arranging movement of Laden Containers from TCT to CFS, 
Lift Off at CFS, Seal opening,   Lift on to Party’s vehicle for 
delivery of container.    

  

          
C   Additional Handling – Custom's Examination 
  C.1 Manual Handling : 
  a 100% Customs Examination  (Additional Labour charges 

applicable for all additional/multi handlings of 
packages/cartoons as per type of handlings) 

1000 1500 
  

  

  
b 50% Customs Examination   (Additional Labour charges 

applicable for all additional/multi handlings of 
packages/cartoons as per type of handlings) 

500 750 
    

  C.2 FLT & Manual Handling : (Packed Machinery Items) 

  a 100% Customs Examination  (Handling (Destuffing/Re-
Stuffing) of Packages by FLT & Opening/Re-packing Packages) 2000 3000 

    

          
D   Additional Lift On and Lift Off of Laden Containers  1200 1800 

  

    
 
 
 

    



E   Ground Rent : 
  E.1 Ground Rent Charges for Laden Containers: - 
    Description 20’ 40’ 
     First 3 Days Free Free 
    04- 10th Day 150 250 
    11 - 17th Day 250 350 
    18 - 24th Day 350 750 

    25 - 30th Day 750 1450 
    31 - 45th Day 1450 2900 
    46 - 60th Day 2200 4400 
    61 - 90 Days 3250 6500 

    After 90th Day Onwards 6500 12950 
          
    Ground Rent Charges for Laden Containers: HAZARDOUS 
    Description 20’ 40’ 
    01 – 07 Days 150 250 
    08 -14 Days 250 500 
    15 -30 Days 500 1000 
    31 onwards 1000 2000 
          
F   Documentation Charges 150 per BL 

G` 
  Examination Surcharge as applicable(for Scanning 

Containers) 
500 750 

H   Survey - Container De-Stuffing and cargo tally (Optional) 300 600 
I   DG Unit Trailor Halting Charge 1500/Unit 

J   
Reefer Plug-in Electricity Charges (For Reefer Containers 
only) 

150/- per Hour or 
Part Thereof 

K   Container Seal 50 50 

GST & Other statutory charges as applicable will be extra 
 

 

*************** 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Export Tariff : - 
PROMPT TERMINALS (P) LIMITED – 

 CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION 
 TUTICORIN 

Export Tariff – 2021 

S.No Container Stuffing Method 
Tariff 

20' 40' 45' 
1. General Cargo – Export (FCL) 

1 Manual Handling 1950 3400 3800 
2 Bagged Cargo  2500 4600 5100 
3 Partly Mechanical 2725 4850 5250 
4 Fully Mechanical Operation 2850 5500 6000 
5 (E-Seal) / Central Excise 700 900 900 
6 SELF SEAL  700 900 900 

7 Direct Loading (Truck to 
Container) - party Labour 1500 1900 1900 

          
2.Other Mandatory Charges 

1 Codex Pass Charges 100 100 100 
2 Customs Seal Charges 50 50 50 
3 Weighment charges 100 100 100 
4 Insurance Surcharge 500 750 600 
5 Energy Surcharge 200 300 300 
          

3.Warehousing Ground Rent Charges Export FCL Cargo 
  Slab Days 20' 40' 40' 

  First 07 Days Free 
  08 to 14 days - per day 150 290 290 
  15 to 21 days - per day 290 550 550 
  21st day Onwards 550 975 975 

  
3.Warehousing Ground Rent Charges Export LCL Cargo (Carton) 

  Slab Days 20' 40' 40' 
  First 05 Days Free 
  

6th - 10 days 
Rs 50 per CBM 

per day 
  

11th Day Onwards 
Rs 100 per CBM 

per day 
 
 
 



4.Warehousing Ground Rent Charges Export LCL Cargo (Bagged Cargo) 
  Slab Days 20' 40' 40' 
  First 05 Days Free 
  

6th - 10 days 
Rs 200 per MT 

per day 
  

11th Day Onwards 
Rs 400 per MT 

per day 
5. Lift On / Lift Off Charges for Export Containers if Applicable 

1 Empty Containers 400 600 750 
2 Laden Containers 750 1000 1100 

3 
Trailer to Trailer Swaping / 
Shifting - Empty 350 500 500 

4 Trailer to Trailer Swaping / 
Shifting - Laden 750 1000 1100 

          
6. Other Additional Charges if Applicable 

1 Reefer Plug-in Electricity Charges( 
for Reefer containers) 

150/- per Hour or 
Part Thereof 

          
7. GOH (Garments on Hanger) 
Stuffing Charges:         

S. No Description 20'ft 40'ft 45'ft 
1 GOH Stuffing Charges 3000 5100 5700 
2 GOH Part Stuffing Charges 2600 4300 4800 
3 GOH-Cargo Reworking Charges 500 1000 1100 

          
8. Additional Services:         

S. No Description 20'ft 40'ft 45'ft 
1 Kraft Paper Lining 750 1500 1700 
2 Polythene Paper Pasting Charges 1000 2000 2250 
3 Net Fixing Charges 1500 / Container 

4 
Cargo Packing Cover Removal 
Charges 175 / Truck 

5 Carton Seggregation Charges 1000 2000 3000 
6 Carton Repacking & Reworking Rs 5 per Carton 
7 Carton Stickering Charges Rs 1 per Carton 

8 
Shifting of Cartons within 
Warehouse Rs 3 per Carton 

9 
Redespatch Cargo 
Loading(Shutout) - Carton Rs 5 per Carton 

10 
Redespatch Cargo 
Loading(Shutout) - Pallet Rs 100 per Pallet 

GST & Other statutory charges as applicable will be extra 



Note:     

* Insurance and Energy Surcharge are applicable for all Export Containers  
* Weighment and Codex Charges are applicable for all Export Containers  
* Plus GST is applicable as per Government Norms    

* Any descrepancy found in the Invoice should be informed within 3 days of receipt  
* Additional Handling Charges are applicable, if heavy Equipments are engaged.  
* Rates are vary without prior intimation, subject to change Governement Taxation / Policy 
* Additional Labour charges are applicable and charges will be confirmed during   
stuffing / unloading based on the nature if cargo.    

 

********* 

 

 

Bond Tariff:-   
   

PROMPT TERMINALS PVT LTD TUTICORIN  

Bonded Warehouse Tariff - 2021 

Description 20'ft 40'ft 

De Stuffing Charges (25 Kg Bagged Cargo Loading & Unloading) Rs 200/MT 

De Stuffing Charges (50 Kg Bagged Cargo Loading & Unloading) Rs 160/MT 

De Stuffing Charges Mechanical Operation ( Loading & Unloading) 3000 5000 

Customs Inspection  500 750 

     

Warehouse Charges :  ( Rate per week ) 

Rs.50.00 per square metres or part thereof 

(Standard Sqmt - 25 sqmt for 20ft & 50 sqmt for 40ft ) 

     

Insurance Charges  :  ( Rate per week ) 

Rs.0.20 per Rs.1000.00 or part thereof of value + Duty of the cargo 

     

Initial Booking: Minimum four weeks 

      
Cargo operations will be done from 10.00 am to 6.00 pm. Overtime will be applicable for 
operations beyond the working hours. Warehouse operations will not be provided beyond 9.00 pm.  
      

(GST will be applicable @ 18% on the above Tariff) 
 


